
FROM TO

Voltage Name date_trip time_trip date_sync time_sync reason

400KV Aux.Bus @ Kolhapur 27­Mar­12 12.51 29­Apr­12 19.15 Alignment and servicing of C bus pentograph isolator.

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 21­Apr­12 17.06 23­Apr­12 08.21 Over Voltage

400KV Dhule ­ S'Sarovar­ II 22­Apr­12 16.18 24­Apr­12 10.49 Over Voltage

400KV Kolhapur ­ Mapusa ­ I 23­Apr­12 00.35 23­Apr­12 10.08 Over Voltage

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 23­Apr­12 17.31 24­Apr­12 06.30 Over Voltage.

400KV Kolhapur­Mapusa­II 23­Apr­12 17.15 24­Apr­12 09.37 Over Voltage.

400KV Chandrapur ­ Khaparkheda 23­Apr­12 08.58 23­Apr­12 10.33 Distance Protection.

400KV 400/220KV,315 MVA ICT­I at Kolhapur. 23­Apr­12 09.05 23­Apr­12 20.43 Tan Delta Measurment of Bushing.

400KV Newkoyna ­ Jaigad ­ I 23­Apr­12 10.16 23­Apr­12 15.32 Cold Line Insulator Washing.

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 24­Apr­12 17.02 25­Apr­12 07.37 Over Voltage.

400KV Dhule­Sar'Sarovar ­ I 24­Apr­12 15.06 25­Apr­12 18.30 Over Voltage.

400KV Kolhapur ­ Mapusa ­ I 24­Apr­12 16.41 25­Apr­12 09.59 Over Voltage.

400KV 400/11 KV 80 MVA Station T/F 4A @ Deepnagar24­Apr­12 05.20 25­Apr­12 10.28 For Fixing of Cladding Plates.

400KV New Koyna ­ Jaigad ­ II 24­Apr­12 09.31 24­Apr­12 16.21 Cold Insulator Washing.

400KV 400/220KV 315MVA ICT­II @ New Koyna 24­Apr­12 11.14 24­Apr­12 14.57 Attending Hot Spot.

400KV Dhule ­ Babhaleshwar ­ I 24­Apr­12 14.24 24­Apr­12 20.12 Distance Protection Zone­I.

400KV 400/220KV 500MVA ICT­ III at Dhule 24­Apr­12 14.24 24­Apr­12 15.31 Back up Protection.

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 25­Apr­12 17.08 26­Apr­12 07.35 Over Voltage.

400KV Dhule­Sar'Sarovar ­ II 25­Apr­12 18.11 Continued. Over Voltage.

400KV Kolhapur  ­ Mapusa ­ II 25­Apr­12 20.17 26­Apr­12 09.08 Over Voltage.

400KV Karad ­ Newkoyna ­ I 25­Apr­12 23.14 27­Apr­12 20.15 Direct carrier fail indication.

400KV 400/220KV,315MVA ICT­I at Karad 25­Apr­12 23.18 26­Apr­12 11.51 While taking trial on Karad­N.Koyna I.

400KV 400/220 KV 500 MVA ICT ­ II @ Jejuri 26­Apr­12 01.52 26­Apr­12 16.20 Dismantling of R­Ph unit & taking spare ICT unit into service.

400KV Kolhapur ­ Mapusa ­ I 26­Apr­12 17.58 28­Apr­12 11.07 Over Voltage.

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 26­Apr­12 16.45 27­Apr­12 06.30 Over Voltage.

400KV Chandrapur­Bhadravti ­ I 26­Apr­12 09.27 26­Apr­12 15.33 Breaker timing,ckt.was on TBC.

400KV Dhule ­ Babaleshwar ­ II 27­Apr­12 08.30 27­Apr­12 18.49 Q.M.Work

400KV Dabhol ­ Nagothane ­ I 27­Apr­12 08.40 27­Apr­12 18.03 Bay maintenance and testing work

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 27­Apr­12 16.35 28­Apr­12 09.07 Over Voltage.

400KV Karad­Jaigad II 28­Apr­12 15.18 28­Apr­12 22.47 Cold line Insulator washing

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 28­Apr­12 17.33 Continued. Over Voltage

400KV Kolhapur  ­ Mapusa ­ II 29­Apr­12 03:09 29­Apr­12 10.52 Over Voltage.

400KV Chandrapur ­ Bhadravati ­ III 29­Apr­12 18.04 Continued. Over Voltage

220KV Padgha­Temghar I 16­Apr­12 10.36 28­Apr­12 11.20 To Control Padghe ICT Loading.

220KV Phursungi ­ Theur 19­Apr­12 18.12 26­Apr­12 00.15 I/S To control ICT I loading of Jejuri.

220KV Trombay­Mulund 23­Apr­12 05.43 23­Apr­12 06.30 Passing of Consignment of M/S.Godrej

220KV Trombay­Kalwa 23­Apr­12 05.41 23­Apr­12 06.28 Passing of Consignment of M/S.Godrej

220KV Talangade­Mudshingi­II 23­Apr­12 14.26 23­Apr­12 14.41 Distance Protection.

220KV Miraj ­ Tilwani 23­Apr­12 10.07 23­Apr­12 15.32 For Attending Hot Spot on 220KV C B R Ph

220KV 220/110 KV 100 MVA  T/F ­ II @ @ Wathar 23­Apr­12 09.15 23­Apr­12 12.45 Q.M.Work.

220KV Uran ­ JNPT 23­Apr­12 10.28 23­Apr­12 17.14 String Insulator Replacement on Line.

220KV 220/110KV, 200MVA T/F­III at Mudshingi 23­Apr­12 10.01 23­Apr­12 15.23 Testing Work.

220KV 220/110KV 100 MVA ICT­II @ Miraj. 23­Apr­12 11.00 23­Apr­12 17.15 Q.M.Work.

220KV Kalwa ­ Ghatghar 23­Apr­12 11.40 24­Apr­12 04.35 LILO Work @ 220KV Bapgaon S/S.

220KV Ambazari­Amravati 23­Apr­12 07.55 25­Apr­12 15.57 Replacement of Line Insulator.

220KV Dhule ­ Amalner 23­Apr­12 09.17 23­Apr­12 15.01 Stringing Work for Line Reorientation.

220KV 220/6.6 KV 40 MVA Station T/F ­ III @ Koradi23­Apr­12 13.20 23­Apr­12 15.53 ON TBC (Attending Air Leakage from Air Compressor).

220KV Padgha ­ Temghar ­ II 24­Apr­12 17.56 Continued. To Control Padgha ICT.

LINE OUTAGES FOR THE WEEK

23­Apr­12 29­Apr­12



220KV Dhule ­ Dondaicha 24­Apr­12 09.30 24­Apr­12 13.20 Line Stringing Work.

220KV Dondaicha ­ Jamde ­ I 24­Apr­12 12.30 24­Apr­12 16.41 To Attend Red Hot on T & Y Ph. C T.

220KV Karad ­ Ogalewadi ­ II 24­Apr­12 09.11 24­Apr­12 18.52 Conversion of Single String to Double String.

220KV Pawas­Kharepatan 24­Apr­12 09.21 24­Apr­12 18.30 Cold Washing Insulator.

220KV Bus Section ­ II @ Vita 24­Apr­12 10.00 24­Apr­12 12.35 Q.M.Work.

220KV 220/132 KV 100 MVA T/F ­ II @ Satara MIDC24­Apr­12 10.30 24­Apr­12 17.15 Annual Maintenance.

220KV 220/110 KV 200 MVA ICT ­ II @ Miraj 24­Apr­12 11.07 24­Apr­12 15.25 Q.M.Work.

220KV Aarey ­ Goregaon 25­Apr­12 05.11 25­Apr­12 12.16 Shifting of Control Panel.

220KV Versova ­ Goregaon 25­Apr­12 05.11 25­Apr­12 12.16 Shifting of Control Panel.

220KV Lamboti­Bale­II 25­Apr­12 07.46 25­Apr­12 15.13 Replacement of conductor.

220KV Vita ­ Pandharpur 25­Apr­12 10.22 25­Apr­12 13.39 Q.M.Work

220KV Pawas­Kharepatan 25­Apr­12 08.54 25­Apr­12 19.04 Cold washing of insulator.

220KV Borivali (MSEB)­ Borivali  (T) 25­Apr­12 10.08 25­Apr­12 16.55 Attending hot spot.

220KV Usmanabad­Barshi 25­Apr­12 10.44 25­Apr­12 17.36 Q.M.Work

220KV Main Bus­ I @ Lamboti 25­Apr­12 12.00 25­Apr­12 14.37 Q.M.Work

220KV Vita ­ Lamboti 25­Apr­12 16.21 25­Apr­12 16.31 Distance Protection.

220KV 220/132KV 150 MVA ICT @ Ambazari. 25­Apr­12 09.36 25­Apr­12 11.32 Erection of Aux.isolator(HV Side).

220KV Chandrapur ­ Warora 25­Apr­12 04.17 28­Apr­12 15.54 To avoid overloading of lines.

220KV Tilawani­Miraj 26­Apr­12 04.32 26­Apr­12 05.08 Dist protection.

220KV Jejuri (New) ­ Parvati 26­Apr­12 01.48 26­Apr­12 02.50 H/T from Parvati end,to control ICT I loading of Jejuri.

220KV Theur­Jejuri 26­Apr­12 00.40 26­Apr­12 00.50 To control ICT I loading of Jejuri.

220KV Babaleshwar ­ Alephata 26­Apr­12 09.56 26­Apr­12 19.12 Relay testing work.

220KV Oni ­ Kharepatan 26­Apr­12 09.05 26­Apr­12 17.40 Cold line insulator washing work.

220KV 220/132KV 100MVA ICT­II at Ranjangaon 26­Apr­12 11.00 26­Apr­12 15.23 Q.M.Work

220KV Pophali ­ KDPH 26­Apr­12 16.35 29­Apr­12 13.45 R­Ph CT Burst.

220KV Talandge ­ Sawantwadi 26­Apr­12 16.32 26­Apr­12 19.09 Dist.Protection.

220KV 220/132KV 150 MVA ICT @ Ambazari. 26­Apr­12 09.30 26­Apr­12 22.35 Retrofitting of differential relay.

220KV Pedambe ­ Mahad 27­Apr­12 06.15 27­Apr­12 17.04 Replacement of support insulator.

220KV A'nagar­Pal 27­Apr­12 09.15 27­Apr­12 19.40 R.M.Work,tan delta measurement.

220KV Wada­Kolshet 27­Apr­12 09.24 27­Apr­12 20.10 Erection and commissioning 220KV Bus­2 PT and PT isolator.

220KV 220/100 KV,100 MVA ICT­II at Vasai 27­Apr­12 10.04 27­Apr­12 16.35 Testing of ICT for taking on load.

220KV 220/132 KV 200 MVA ICT­ II @ Boiser 27­Apr­12 11.36 27­Apr­12 14.35 Attending hot spot.

220KV Oni ­ Kharepatan 27­Apr­12 09.05 27­Apr­12 17.55 Cold washing of line insulator.

220KV Valve­Jamde 27­Apr­12 10.15 27­Apr­12 11.50 Red hot on Y ph.and B .ph.CT

220KV Dahanu­Versova 28­Apr­12 07.15 28­Apr­12 18.40 Q.M.Work

220KV 220/100 KV 200 MVA ICT II at Trombay 28­Apr­12 09.12 28­Apr­12 14.23 Hot Spot

220KV 220/132 KV 200 MVA ICT ­ I @ Babaleshwar 28­Apr­12 09.25 28­Apr­12 15.55 Q.M.Work

220KV 220/132KV 200MVA ICT­I @ Raymond 28­Apr­12 09.40 28­Apr­12 16.36 CT Oil Leakage

220KV Babaleshwar ­ Nagar ­ I 28­Apr­12 09.00 28­Apr­12 20.21 Q.M.Work

220KV Deepnagar ­ Bambhori 28­Apr­12 09.40 28­Apr­12 16.12 Hot Spot

220KV Khadka­Bhadli­II 28­Apr­12 10.56 28­Apr­12 14.09 Replacement of LA

220KV 220/33KV 100 MVA T/F ­ III @ Jamde 28­Apr­12 09.13 28­Apr­12 10.44 Red Hot

220KV Jejuri ­ Parvati 28­Apr­12 23:50 29­Apr­12 02:51 Y­ph CT replacement at Paravati S/S.

220KV Tarapur ­ Borivali 29­Apr­12 09.54 29­Apr­12 14.26 Red Hot

220KV Nasik­Navsari­I 29­Apr­12 08.28 29­Apr­12 14.53 Maint.work

220KV Versova­Boiser 29­Apr­12 06.49 29­Apr­12 19.14 Replacement of Insulator String

220KV Pedambe ­ Tambati 29­Apr­12 23.02 29­Apr­12 23.27 Distance Protection

132KV Chalisgaon ­ Manmad 25­Apr­12 09.58 25­Apr­12 19.45 Faulty disc insulator replacement.

132KV Akola ­ Paras ­ I 25­Apr­12 09.27 25­Apr­12 14.18 Repl.of Y & B Ph CC.



132KV Paras­Malkapur 25­Apr­12 09.20 25­Apr­12 14.24 In view of 132 KV Paras­Akola I,outage.

132KV Paras ­ Warwat Bakal 25­Apr­12 09.25 25­Apr­12 14.22 In view of 132 KV Paras­Akola I,outage.

132KV Nanded ­ Umri 26­Apr­12 04.13 26­Apr­12 04.30 Dist.protection.

132KV Boiser­Viraj­II 27­Apr­12 08.10 27­Apr­12 11.35 Attending hot spot on CT.

132KV Dhule ­ Dhule 29­Apr­12 10.55 29­Apr­12 17.27 Backup Protection Operated

100KV Creek side Bus at Kalwa 27­Apr­12 06.20 27­Apr­12 18.10 Conversion of old bus conductor from single core to twin core.


